

The Lt. Governor of the National Capital Territory of Delhi is the Lt. Governor of the National Capital Territory of Delhi is pleased to order the transfer of work regarding "Allotment of Press Thadas" from Department for the Welfare of SC/ST/OBC/Minorities, Govt. of NCT of Delhi to Department of Urban Development, Govt. of NCT of Delhi with immediate effect.

> BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE LT. GOVERNOR OF THE NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

(AMITABH KUNDOO) DY. SECRETARY (GAD)

No.F. F.51/5/2014/GAD/CN/dsgadiii/1134-40 Dated:11-03-2014

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Pr. Secretary to the Lt. Governor, Delhi.
- 2. Secretary, Delhi Legislative Assembly Secretariat, Delhi.
- 3. All Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries/HODs, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 4. Secretary, Department of Urban Development, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 5. Secretary, Department for the Welfare of SC/ST/OBC/Minorities, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 6. All Heads of Departments of Local and Autonomous Bodies under Govt. of NCT of Delhi
- 7. OSD to Chief Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

(AMITABH KUND DY. SECRETARY (GAD)

13/12 whood on site